

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLP.23/2016

Complainant : Sri Supen Basumatary

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Roads), Chandmari

Date of hearing : 11.08.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

11.08.2016

The petitioner Sri Supen Basumatary is present.

The Public Authority is represented by Sri Ramesh Chakrabarty, Superintending Engineer & PIO, office of the Chief Engineer, PWD, Border Roads accompanied by Sri Motilal Pegu, Executive Engineer & APIO and Sri Sekhar Das, A.E.

The SE & PIO, office of the Chief Engineer, PWD, Border Roads has submitted a written statement dated 02.08.2016 that the information sought for by the petitioner had been furnished to the petitioner. A Copy of the information furnished earlier is handed over to the petitioner during the hearing and it was duly received by the petitioner to his full satisfaction.

Since, the information has been furnished to the petitioner, the Complaint petition dated 22.12.2015 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLP.23/2016/25-A

Dtd.11.08.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Chief Engineer, Dist- PWD (Roads), Chandmari, Guwahati, Assam-781003 information.
- 2. Sri Supen Basumatary, Vill-Udaypur, Thekasu, Part-III, PO- Dudhnoi, Dist- Goalpara, Assam, Pin-783124 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 4.Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission